Pennington husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety 
their heirs and assigns, all the following real property, with the tenements, hereditaments 
and appurtenances, situated in the County of Umatilla and State of Oregon; bounded and descri 
bed as follows'., to-wit: 

Lot No, E1even (11) in Block Nb~ One Hundred Eleven (111) in the Reservation Addi­
tion to the Town, now city of Pendleton. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above described and granted _premises unto the said Ernest 
L, Pennington and Laome M. Pennington, husband and wife, as tenants by the ·entirety their 
heirs and assigns forever,

[...]

18769~J 
WlRIWrl'Y DEED 

KNC1.'1 ALL MPli BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, Glen Rogers a.nd Anna Rogers, husband a.nd 

wife, legal owners; Paul L. Rice and Estelle Rice, husband and wife, contract purchasers, 

Grantors, for the consideration of the 8UDI of Ten Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Seven 

and 50/100 ($10,677.50) Dollars to u11 pa.id, have bargained and sold a.nd by theee present!! 

do bargain, sell and convey unto the state of Oregon, by and through its State Highway 

Camn:i.Hion, the following described premises, to wit: 

Pa.reel 1: 

A pa.reel of land lying in the Southeast quarter (SE¼) of Section 16,